

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

BOARD: Medicine
CASE NUMBER: 8902696
COMPLAINT MADE BY: DPR
DATE COMPLAINT RECEIVED: May 31, 1988
COMPLAINT MADE AGAINST: Milton Harvey, M.D.
1900 S. Ocean Boulevard
Apartment #4-E
Pompano Beach, FL 33062
REVIEWED BY: Carlos J. Ramos/BD
STAFF RECOMMENDATION: CLOSE (PL-99)

CLOSING ORDER

THE COMPLAINT: Complainant alleges that the Subject of the investigation violated his probation in that Subject failed to appear before the Board of Medicine or make quarterly reports.


THE FACTS: Investigation substantiated the allegation. On or about December 22, 1986, Subject was issued a Final Order by the Board of Medicine. Subject's license to practice medicine was suspended for a year, and Subject was placed on probationary status for a period of two (2) years. Subject failed to meet the obligations of his probation.

In a letter dated on or about June 1, 1990, Subject retired from the medical staff at Broward General Medical Center. Currently, Subject resides in a nursing home, and has not practiced medicine in two (2) years. A call to the nursing home verified that Subject is currently residing at the nursing home.

THE LAW: Based on the foregoing, there is sufficient evidence to support a finding of probable cause to believe that Subject violated the provisions of Section 458.331(1)(x), Florida Statutes. However, under the aforesaid circumstances, this case should be closed.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that this case should be and the same is hereby CLOSED.

DONE AND ORDERED this 27th day of July, 1991.



Chairman, Probable Cause Panel
Board of Medicine